
OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 17

This notice in TED website: http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:22725-2017:TEXT:EN:HTML

United Kingdom-Northallerton: IT services: consulting, software development, Internet and support
2017/S 014-022725

Contract award notice

Services

Directive 2004/18/EC
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name, addresses and contact point(s)

North Yorkshire County Council
County Hall
For the attention of: Mr David Ingham
DL7 8AD Northallerton
United Kingdom
Telephone:  +44 1609535938
E-mail: david.ingham@northyorks.gov.uk 
Internet address(es): 
General address of the contracting authority: http://www.northyorks.gov.uk/
Address of the buyer profile: http://www.northyorks.gov.uk/
Electronic access to information: http://www.yortender.co.uk
Electronic submission of tenders and requests to participate: http://www.yortender.co.uk

I.2) Type of the contracting authority
Regional or local authority

I.3) Main activity
General public services

I.4) Contract award on behalf of other contracting authorities
The contracting authority is purchasing on behalf of other contracting authorities: yes
Please see the link in the short description
United Kingdom
http://www.education.gov.uk/edubase/home.xhtml
http://www.education.gov.uk/edubase/home.xhtml
PLEASE SEE LINK http://www.education.gov.uk/edubase/home.xhtml
United Kingdom

Section II: Object of the contract
II.1) Description

II.1.1) Title attributed to the contract
THE PROVISION OF A MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SYSTEM & FINANCIAL ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
FOR SCHOOLS & ACADEMIES.

II.1.2) Type of contract and location of works, place of delivery or of performance
Services
Service category No 7: Computer and related services

mailto:david.ingham@northyorks.gov.uk
http://www.northyorks.gov.uk/
http://www.northyorks.gov.uk/
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.yortender.co.uk
http://www.education.gov.uk/edubase/home.xhtml


OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 17

NUTS code 

II.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system (DPS)
The notice involves the establishment of a framework agreement

II.1.4) Short description of the contract or purchase(s)
The Authority is seeking to implement a framework arrangement which will be divided into six Lots.
Lot One will be in respect of the Management Information System for all primary schools and academies
nationally.
Lot Two will be in respect of the Management Information System for all secondary schools and academies
nationally.
Lot Three will be for a Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained primary schools
nationally.
Lot Four will be for a Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained secondary schools
nationally.
Lot Five will be for a Financial Accounting System designed for use by primary Academies and Multi Academy
Trusts available nationally.
Lot Six will be for a Financial Accounting System for use by secondary Academies and Multi Academy Trusts
nationally.
This Framework Agreement is intended to be available to all Local Authorities (LAs) throughout England and
Wales. A list of all the relevant English LAs may be found at: https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/
uploads/attachment_data/file/491463/List_of_councils_in_England.pdf
A list of the relevant Welsh Local Authorities may be found at:
http://www.wlga.gov.uk/authorities
This Framework Agreement is also intended to be available to all schools throughout England and Wales.
These schools include LA maintained, free schools, faith schools, Pupil Referral Units, Special Schools,
Academies and Multi Academy Trusts. A list of all these schools may be found at: http://www.education.gov.uk/
edubase/home.xhtml

II.1.5) Common procurement vocabulary (CPV)
72000000, 80000000

II.1.6) Information about Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The contract is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): yes

II.2) Total final value of contract(s)

II.2.1) Total final value of contract(s)
Excluding VAT

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Type of procedure

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open

IV.2) Award criteria

IV.2.1) Award criteria
The most economically advantageous tender in terms of
1. Capacity & Growth. Weighting 4
2. New Technology & Innovation. Weighting 9
3. Achieving Educational Improvement. Weighting 2

https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/491463/List_of_councils_in_England.pdf
https://www.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/491463/List_of_councils_in_England.pdf
http://www.wlga.gov.uk/authorities
http://www.education.gov.uk/edubase/home.xhtml
http://www.education.gov.uk/edubase/home.xhtml


OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 17

4. Functionality. Weighting 9
5. Technical Requirements. Weighting 9
6. Implementation & Training. Weighting 7
7. Security & Disaster Recovery. Weighting 5
8. Upgrades. Weighting 2
9. Contract Management. Weighting 3
10. Support Services. Weighting 4
11. Maintenance & Service. Weighting 2
12. System Integration Requirements. Weighting 3
13. Continuing Professional Development for the Supplier's Staff. Weighting 1

IV.2.2) Information about electronic auction
An electronic auction has been used: no

IV.3) Administrative information

IV.3.1) File reference number attributed by the contracting authority
DN212852

IV.3.2) Previous publication(s) concerning the same contract
Contract notice
Notice number in the OJEU: 2016/S 202-365994 of 19.10.2016

Section V: Award of contract
Contract No: 1
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Management Information System for all primary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Bromcom Computers PLC
19-21 Homesdale Road
BR2 9LY Bromley
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 2
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Management Information System for all primary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

http://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:365994-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 4 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

4 / 17

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Capita Business Services Ltd
Manvers House, Manvers Street
BA14 8YX Trowbridge
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 3
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Management Information System for all primary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Histon House Ltd
Histon House Ltd, De Montfort House, 7E Enterprise Way
WR11 1GS Evesham
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 4
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Management Information System for all primary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 5 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

5 / 17

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Pupil Asset Ltd
St Mary's Croft, 13 Chapelfield North
NR2 1NY. Norwich
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 6
Lot No: 1 - Lot title: Management Information System for all primary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
RM Education Ltd
140 Eastern avenue, Milton Park
OX14 4SB Abingdon
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 6
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Management Information System for all secondary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 6 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

6 / 17

Number of offers received: 5
Number of offers received by electronic means: 5

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Bromcom Computers PLC
19 — 21 Homesdale Road
BR2 9LY Bromley
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 7
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Management Information System for all secondary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 5
Number of offers received by electronic means: 5

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Capita Business Services Ltd
Manvers House, Manvers Street
BA14 8YX Trowbridge
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 8
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Management Information System for all secondary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 5



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 7 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

7 / 17

Number of offers received by electronic means: 5

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Pupil Asset Ltd
St Mary's Croft, 13 Chapelfield North
NR2 1NY Norwich
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 9
Lot No: 2 - Lot title: Management Information System for all secondary schools and academies
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 5
Number of offers received by electronic means: 5

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
RM Education Ltd
140 Eastern Avenue, Milton Park
OX14 4SB Abingdon
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 10
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained primary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 8 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

8 / 17

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Bromcom Computers PLC
19 — 21 Homesdale Road
BR2 9LY Bromley
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 11
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained primary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Capita Business Services Ltd
Manvers House, Manvers Street
BA14 8YX Trowbridge
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 12
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained primary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 9 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

9 / 17

HCSS Education
Sycamore House, Tytherington Business Park
SK10 2XA Macclesfield
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 13
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained primary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
RM Education Ltd
140 Eastern Avenue, Milton Park
OX14 4SB Abingdon
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 14
Lot No: 3 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained primary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Sage (UK) Ltd



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 10 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

10 / 17

North Park, North Park Avenue
NE13 9AA Newcastle
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 15
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained secondary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Bromcom Computers PLC
19 — 21 Homesdale Road
BR2 9LY Bromley
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 16
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained secondary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Capita Business Services Ltd
Manvers House, Manvers Street



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 11 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

11 / 17

BA14 8YX Trowbridge
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 17
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained secondary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
HCSS Education
Sycamore House, Tytherington Business Park
SK10 2XA Macclesfield
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 18
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained secondary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
RM Education Ltd
140 Eastern Avenue, Milton Park
OX14 4SB Abingdon



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 12 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

12 / 17

United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 19
Lot No: 4 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for Local Authority (LA) maintained secondary schools
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 7
Number of offers received by electronic means: 7

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Sage (UK) Ltd
North Park, North Park Avenue
NE13 9AA Newcastle
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 20
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System designed for use by primary Academies and Multi Academy
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Bromcom Computers PLC
19 — 21 Homesdale Road
BR2 9LY Bromley
United Kingdom



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 13 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

13 / 17

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 21
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System designed for use by primary Academies and Multi Academy
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Capita Business Services Ltd
Manvers House, Manvers Street
BA14 8YX Trowbridge
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 22
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System designed for use by primary Academies and Multi Academy
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
HCSS Education
Sycamore House, Tytheringtion Business Park
SK10 2XA Macclesfield
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 14 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

14 / 17

Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 23
Lot No: 5 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System designed for use by primary Academies and Multi Academy
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Sage (UK) Ltd
North Park, North Park Avenue
NE13 9AA Newcastle
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 24
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for use by secondary Academies and Multi Academy Trusts
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Bromcom Computers PLC
19 — 21 Homesdale Road
BR2 9LY Bromley
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 15 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

15 / 17

Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 25
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for use by secondary Academies and Multi Academy Trusts
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Capita Business Solutions Ltd
Manvers House, Manvers Street
BA14 8YX Trowbridge
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 26
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for use by secondary Academies and Multi Academy Trusts
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
HCSS Education
Sycamore House, Tytherington Business Park
SK10 2XA Macclesfield
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP



OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 16 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

16 / 17

Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Contract No: 27
Lot No: 6 - Lot title: Financial Accounting System for use by secondary Academies and Multi Academy Trusts
V.1) Date of contract award decision:

5.1.2017

V.2) Information about offers
Number of offers received: 6
Number of offers received by electronic means: 6

V.3) Name and address of economic operator in favour of whom the contract award decision has been taken
Sage (UK) Ltd
North Park, North Park Avenue
NE13 9AA Newcastle
United Kingdom

V.4) Information on value of contract
Initial estimated total value of the contract: 
Value: 0 GBP
Excluding VAT
Total final value of the contract: 
Excluding VAT
If annual or monthly value: 
Number of years: 0

V.5) Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about European Union funds

The contract is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: no

VI.2) Additional information:

VI.3) Procedures for appeal

VI.3.1) Body responsible for appeal procedures
North Yorkshire County Council, Legal Services
County Hall
DL7 8AD Northallerton
United Kingdom
E-mail: legal.services@northyorks.gov.uk 
Internet address: www.northyorks.gov.uk
Body responsible for mediation procedures 
North Yorkshire County Council, Legal Services
County Hall
DL7 8AD Northallerton

mailto:legal.services@northyorks.gov.uk
www.northyorks.gov.uk


OJ/S S14
20/01/2017
22725-2017-EN

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure 17 / 17

20/01/2017 S14
http://ted.europa.eu/TED

- - Services - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

17 / 17

United Kingdom
E-mail: legal.services@northyorks.gov.uk 
Internet address: www.northyorks.gov.uk

VI.3.2) Lodging of appeals

VI.3.3) Service from which information about the lodging of appeals may be obtained
North Yorkshire County Council, Legal Services
County Hall
DL7 8AD Northallerton
United Kingdom
E-mail: legal.services@northyorks.gov.uk 
Internet address: www.northyorks.gov.uk

VI.4) Date of dispatch of this notice:
18.1.2017

mailto:legal.services@northyorks.gov.uk
www.northyorks.gov.uk
mailto:legal.services@northyorks.gov.uk
www.northyorks.gov.uk

